

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 21/07/2008 in CWP  
No.15554/200 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 22841 of 2009

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 9569 of 2010

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18878 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23121 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 4036 of 2007

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., seeking permission to bring addl. facts and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

(With office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

-2-

SLP(C) NOS.18734-18735 of 2007

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:20/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. TVS Raghavendra,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Nikhra,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas K. Sangwan,Adv,

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.(SCLSC)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 29th November, 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER