

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2008 in CWP
No.15554/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents
on record, amendment of cause title, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008

[PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD THR. SECR. V. GIAN CHAND &
ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP,
amendment of cause title and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22841 of 2009

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. SWARAN SINGH & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9569 of 2010

[SEC. GOVT. OF PUNJAB & ANR. V. K.B. SINGH & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18878 of 2010

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. SURENDRA PAL SINGH & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2010

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. SURESH KUMAR SINGAL]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23121 of 2010

SLP(C) No. 25856 of 2008

2

[STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. V. M.L. AHUJA]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4036 of 2007

[STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. V. RAM SARUP & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP,
seeking permission to bring additional facts, exemption from
filing official translation, prayer for interim relief and

the State and the respondents.

We grant a period

of two months to the parties
efforts.

to make sincere

List these matters at the request of the
counsel for the parties.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER