

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25856/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2008 in CWP No.15554/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18734-18735 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18878 of 2010

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22841 of 2009

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23121 of 2010

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23607 of 2010

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25387 of 2012

(With appln. for c/d in filing/refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27327 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and amendment of cause title and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3110 of 2012

(With appln. for c/d in filing process fee and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4036 of 2007

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and seeking permission to bring addl. facts and exem. from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7474 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9569 of 2010

(With office report)

(for final disposal in all matters)

Date: 08/11/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

1

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V.Viswanathan,Sr.Adv.

In SLP 27327/08 Mr. Jayant K.Sud,AAG.

Ms. Shefali Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Adeeta Mujahid,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

In SLP 25387/12, Mr. Rakesh Khanna,AAG.(Punjab)
22841/09&25856/08 Mr. Udit Kumar Chaturvedi,Adv.
27327/08,23121/10, Ms. Arzu Chimni,Adv.for
9569/10,23607/10, Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
18878/10

In SLP 3110/12 Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.
for Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.(Har.)
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

In SLP 18878/10& Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
23121/10

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balram Gupta,Sr.Adv.
In SLP 25856/12 Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

In SLP 23121/10 Respondent-In-Person

In SLP 4036/07 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr. M.K.Ghai,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

In SLP 7474/07 Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.(NP)

In SLP 23607/10 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

In SLP 18878/10 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Applications for amendment of cause title are
allowed.

After hearing learned senior counsel for the parties
at some length, the Court reserved its orders in these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER

Books cited are as under:

1. 1983 (1) SCC 305 at 341
2. 1998 (8) SCC 30
3. 2006(5) SCC 65
4. 2005(6) SCC 254 paras 25 & 27
5. 1994 (4) SCC 68 pa.8 & 14
6. AIR 1978 (SC) 851 at 858
7. 2010 (6) SCC 614 pa.45

8. 2001 (5) SCC 482 pa. 7
9. 2009 (6) SCC 498
10. 1996(5) SCC 369
11. 2004 (7) SCC 257
12. 1998(3) SCC 38